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CLAIMS FOR THE PAST HALF YEAR. NEWI

The claims of the respective Presbyteries in Quebec and On­
tario, for services rendered in Supplemented Congregations and 
Mission Stations during the past six months, were carefully consid­
ered, and the following sums ordered to be paid

TheC 
Presbyteric 

Presbytery 

D anvil! 
St. Syb$436.25

1032.50
150.00
721.00
193.00
706.00
692.50
325.60

Presbytery of Quebec .
Montreal upi
Glengarry..................
Ottawa......................
Brockville................
Lanark and Renfrew
Kingston.................. .
Peterboro'................
Whitby .....................
Lindsay.....................
Toronto....................
Barrie......................
Owen Sound............
Saugeen.....................
Guelph....................
Hamilton................
Paris........................
London....................
Chatham..................
Stratford ..................
Huron......................
Maitland..................
Bruce........................

Kennel

Presbytery

Rawdoi

Presbytery

Bearbro166.00
501.50 
798.00
291.50
192.50 
100.00
437.50 

37.50
903.00
302.00
30.00

177.00
137.60
413.00

mei
Aylwin

for

Presbytery

IK Wilberft
mei

Mattawe! of 1

I
, i

Presbytery 

Chryslei 
N. Willi 
Merrick’

Presbytery <

Frederic 
on s 
but! 

Thanet-, ' 
for ( 

Maynoot 
Carlow t 

or $: 
Mississij

Presbytery o

Warsaw i 
tiom 

Warsaw, 
with 

Cardiff,—

i $8749.75

N B —These are the nett amounts due on the 1st April, 1881, including 
special claims, etc., passed at this meeting, particulars of which are here 

given :—
Presbytery or Quebec :—

Claim of $84.75, being 25 per cent, struck off in 1879,—granted. 

Presbytery or Peterboro' :—
Round Lake,—claim of $36, due student for last summer,—declined.

Presbytery of Kingstoh :—
Claim of $20 50, exploring expenses,—granted.

Presbytery of London :—
Claim of $159, being 25 per cent, struck off in 1879,—granted.
Port Stanley,—claim of $25 additional for past six months,—granted.
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