## CLAIMS FOR THE PAST HALF YEAR.

The claims of the respective Presbyteries in Quebec and Ontario, for services rendered in Supplemented Congregations and Mission Stations during the past six months, were carefully considered, and the following sums ordered to be paid:—

Preshytery	of Quebec	\$436.25
1 respy cory	Montreal	1032.50
46	Glengarry	150.00
66	Ottawa	727.00
44	Brockville	193.00
.66	Lanark and Renfrew	706.00
66	Kingston	692.50
44	Peterboro'	325.50
44	Whitby	
44	Lindsay	166.00
44	Toronto	501.50
66	Barrie	798.00
66	Owen Sound	291.50
66	Saugeen	192.50
44	Guelph	100.00
44	Hamilton	437.50
44	Paris	37.50
44	London	903.00
44	Chatham	302.00
44	Stratford	30.00
44	Huron	177.00
66	Maitland	137.50
44	Bruce	413.00
		\$8749.75

N.B.—These are the *nett* amounts due on the 1st April, 1881, including special claims, etc., passed at this meeting, particulars of which are here given:—

PRESBYTERY OF QUEBEC :-

Claim of \$84.75, being 25 per cent. struck off in 1879,—granted.

PRESBYTERY OF PETERBORO':-

Round Lake,—claim of \$36, due student for last summer,—declined.

PRESBYTERY OF KINGSTON :-

Claim of \$20 50, exploring expenses,—granted.

PRESBYTERY OF LONDON :-

Claim of \$159, being 25 per cent. struck off in 1879,—granted.

Port Stanley,—claim of \$25 additional for past six months,—granted.

NEW

The C Presbyterie

PRESBYTERY Danvill

St. Sylv

Kennel

PRESBYTERY

Rawdor

PRESBYTERY

Bearbro me: Aylwin

for

of ]

PRESBYTERY

Wilberf men Mattawa

PRESBYTERY

Chrysle N. Willi

Merrick Pressytery

> Frederic on s bath

for (

Maynoot Carlow

Mississip

PRESBYTERY C

Warsaw tions

Warsaw, with

Cardiff,—